

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

Ö

RMA70002

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

VENDOR

President

\*709062440 770-393-0110 AMERICAN RAILROAD INDUSTRIES 2870 NORMANDY DR

ATLANTA GA 30305 WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

26836 304-538-2305

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 07/26/2006 **BID OPENING DATE** 08/30/2006 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. 0001 EΑ 968-27 900.00 00.009,27 1 THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (SRA) WISHES REQUEST FOR QUOTATION THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE RAIL AUTHORITY, IS SOLICITING BIDS TO PROVIDE THE AGENCY WITH THE INSTALLATION/ REPLACEMENT OF TIES AND CULVERTS, PLACEMENT OF RIP-RAP AND BALLAST, DITCHING AND TAMPING AND SURFACING ON ITS WEST VIRGINIA CENTRAL RAILROAD PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON AUGUST EVERYONE WILL MEET AT CHEAT 9, 2006 AT 10:00 AM. BRIDGE, WV. THIS MEETING INCLUDES AN INSPECTION TRIP OF THE PORTION OF THE RAILROAD WHERE THE WORK WILL BE BIDDERS MUST PROVIDE THEIR OWN HY-RAIL EQUIPMENT OR MAKE ARRANGEMENTS WITH OTHER POTENTIAL VENDORS TO RIDE WITH THEM. IF A VENDOR COMES TO THE PRE-BID WITHOUT MAKING PRIOR ARRANGEMENTS FOR THE HY-RAIL ACCESS AND THERE ARE NO AVAILABLE SEATS, THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE UNABLE TO INSPECT THE TRACK AND POSSIBLY UNABLE TO BID ON THIS PROJECT. CONTRACTORS WISHING TO ATTEND MUST PRE-REGISTER WITH KRISTA FERREL AT THE WEST VIRIGNIA PURCHASING DIVISION VIA EMAIL AT KFERRELLaWVADMIN.GOV OR BY FAX AT 304-558-4115 NO LATER THAN AUGUST 5, 2006 BY 4:30 PM. QUESTIONS PRIOR TO THE PRE-BID INSPECTION MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO KRISTA FERRELL AT THE ABOVE EMAIL/FAX AND WILL BE ADDRESSED AT THE MEETING. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 70-393-0110 9/18/06

58-1417110

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

#### SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

SH-P

RMA70002

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

\*709062440 770-393-0110 AMERICAN RAILROAD INDUSTRIES 2870 NORMANDY DR ATLANTA GA 30305

DATE PRINT	ED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
07/26/					
BID OPENING DATE:	08/30		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		***************************************			
	UENDODO EAT	THE TO ATT	END THE MANDATOD	V DDE DID	
			END THE MANDATOR		-,,-
		1 1	LIFIED. NO PERS	UN MAY KEFKESI	IN I
	MORE THAN O	AC DIDDEK.			
	EXHIBIT 5		-		1
	CVHIDII D	}			
	NOTICE TO P	OCEEN. TH	IS CONTRACT IS T	n RE PERENRMET	,
1		1	ESS OTHERWISE SP		,
{		<b>!</b>	E ORDER WILL BE		- Contraction of the Contraction
1 :	NOTICE TO P	1 i			Association and the second sec
	CANCELLATIO	<b>!</b> !	ECTOR OF PURCHAS	ING RESERVES	THE
j :		1	ONTRACT IMMEDIAT		1
	NOTICE TO T	HE VENDOR I	F THE MATERIALS	OR WORKMANSHI	•
	SUPPLIED AR	OF AN INF	ERIOR QUALITY OR	DO NOT CONFOR	RM
	WITH THE SP	ECIFICATION	S OF THE BID AND	CONTRACT	a de la constanta de la consta
**************************************	HERE IN.				
					***************************************
			WILL USE HEAVY		
	ł .	1 1	ESTABLISHED FOR		
	ſ	1 1	}	ESE RATES ARE	
		1 1	-5A, ET. SEQ. AN		1
	AT WWW.WVSO	S .COM/ADLAW	/WAGERATES/HEAVY	HIGHWAYU4.HTM	•
				~~TTD4T7011	1
1	ARBITRATION	1 1 1 1 1 1 1	RENCES MADE TO A		
J	i	1	DUE (EXCEPT FOR	į	uu ee
1		1 1	CONTAINED IN TH		
	1	£ £	TITUTE OF ARCHIT		
	PERIAINING	IN THIS CON	RACI ARE HEREDT	DECEIED.	
	WORKERS' CO	MPENSATION.	VENDOR IS REQU	TRED TO PROVI	ne
1	1		KERS' COMPENSATI		§ 1
	CERTIFICA				
<b>VIII</b>	ALL OF THE	ITEMS CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMEN	т
3	OF THIS CON	1 1			
Available 1975					
SIGNATURE	12-1-A	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COT TELEPHONE	<del></del>	DATE
OTCHANT OUG	Mall		77	70-393-0110	9/18/06
TILE Preside	nt	FEIN 58-14171	10	ADDRESS CHA	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



> UZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

SH-P

RMA70002

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

\*709062440 770-393-0110 AMERICAN RAILROAD INDUSTRIES 2870 NORMANDY DR

ATLANTA GA 30305

DATE PRINTE	ED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	F.(	).B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/26/2 BID OPENING DATE:							
BID OPENING DATE.		/2006		BID	OPENING		1:30PM
	QUANTITY  (XX) INSURA  OF COMMERCI  ISSUANCE OF  THE BID DOC  COVERAGE RE  ( ) BUILDE  FURNISH PRO  AN AMOUNT E  (XX) BONDS:  THE BID PAY  SUBMITTED W  BIDDER SHAL  AATERIAL BO  BONDS MAY B  IRREVOCABLE  SOLVENT SUR  STATE OF WE  IN LIEU OF  DNLY BE ALL  OR BUSINESS  5% BID BOND	NCE: SUCC AL GENERAL CONTRACT. UMENTS, TH QUIRED IS RS RISK IN OF OF BUIL QUAL TO 10 FIVE PER ABLE TO TH ITH EACH B L ALSO FUR ND FOR 100 E PROVIDED LETTER OF ETY COMPAN ST VIRGINI A PERFORMA OWED FOR P CHECKS AR	LIABILITY UNLESS OF UNLESS OF E MINIMUM \$250,000.  SURANCE: DERS RISK 0% OF THE CENT (5%) E STATE OF ID AS A BI NISH A PER % OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, OF Y AUTHORIZ A. A LETT NCE AND LA ROJECTS UN E NOT ACCE	MBER NDOR SHA Y INSURA THERWIS AMOUNT SUCCESS - ALL R AMOUNT OF THE WEST V ID BOND. RFORMANC AMOUNT O DRM OF A DR BOND ZED TO D IER OF C ABOR & M NDER \$10 ECPTABLE	LL FURNI NCE PRIO E SPECIF OF INSUR  FUL VEND ISK INSU OF THE CO TOTAL AM IRGINIA, THE SU E BOND A F THE CO CERTIFI FURNISHE O BUSINE REDIT SU ATERIAL O,000. IN LIEU	SH PROOF R TO IED IN ANCE OR SHALL RANCE IN ONTRACT. OUNT OF SHALL B CCESSFUL ND LABOR NTRACT. ED CHECK D BY A SS IN TH BMITTED BOND WIL PERSONAL OF THE	AMOUNT
   C   T	BOND.  ( ) MAINTE COVERING TH THE SUCCESS REV. 11/00	E ROOFING FUL VENDOR	SYSTEM WIL	L BE A	REQUIREM	ENT OF	<b>ו</b>
F	OOMESTIC AL PROJECTS			***************************************		KS	
SIGNATURE	Hall		EVERSE SIDE FOR 1	and the forest transfer to the first term of	0-3 <b>9</b> 3-01	.10 DATE	9/18/06
TITLE Preside	n+	FEIN 58-1417	חודי		ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RMA70002

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

\*709062440 770-393-0110 AMERICAN RAILROAD INDUSTRIES 2870 NORMANDY DR ATLANTA GA 30305

ØН-р ТО

DATE PRINT	<u>, 1910. Na whither</u>	ILN	NS OF SAL	<b>-</b> 044 (400)	SHIP	UA.	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
07/26/ BID OPENING DATE:		00/70/	2007				ADELITA TELLE		
	Literaturi del Nordia	08/30/		CAT			OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	No	ITEM NUI	VBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
								Amarakarakan Kabupaten (1964)	
		1.4					WW-		
	IN ACC	ORDANC	E WIT	H WES	T VIRGINI	A CODE	5-19-1 ET.,		
							RECONSTRUCT	ION.	
							NTENANCE OF	,	
	PUBLIC	WORKS	, WHE	RE TH	E COST IS	MORE T	HAN \$50,000	AND,	
	IN THE	CASE	OF ST	EEL O	NLY, WHER	E THE C	OST OF STEEL	IS	
	MORE T	HAN \$5	0,000	OR W	HERE MORE	THAN 1	0,000 POUNDS	0F	
	STEEL	ARE RE	QUIRE	D, TH	E STATE W	ILL ACC	EPT ONLY ALU	MINUM	
							HE UNITED ST		
							IPMENT PURCH		
							ALL BE MADE ESS THE COST		
							SS THAN 10,0		
							KS PROJECTS.	00	
						,,_,,			
	FOREIG	N MADE	ALUM	INUM,	GLASS DR	STEEL	PRODUCTS MAY	BE	
							PRODUCTS IS		
							ASONABLE IF		
							FOR FOREIGN		
							LASS OR STEE		
							A "SUBSTANT		
							UNITED STAT		
							ORE HIGHER I		
					MADE PRO		OKE HIGHER I	IX	
				NE TON	THE TRO	DUC10,	Wilder and the state of the sta		
	IF, PR	IOR TO	THE	AWARD	OF A CON	TRACT U	NDER THE ABO	VE	
	PROVIS	IONS,	THE S	PENDI	NG OFFICE	R OF TH	E SPENDING U	NIT	
	DETERM	INES T	T TAH	HERE	EXISTS A	BID FOR	LIKE FOREIG	N	
							NABLE AND LO		
	THAN T	HE LOW	EST B	ID DO	MESTIC PR	ODUCTS,	THE SPENDIN	G	
	UFFICE	MAY R	EQUES	T, IN	WRITING,	A REEV	ALUATION AND		***************************************
							OMESTIC PROD IF THEY ARE	ucts.	
					AIE IN IH INUM, GLA				and the second
-	COLLET	1110 1 0	'L T Q 14	ALUM	INUM) GLA	S JU S		***************************************	
CICNIATURE	7	$\Lambda \Lambda$		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T				
SIGNATURE	Ho					77	0-393-0110	DATE	9/18/06
TITLE Preside	nt	\  FE	N 58-	14171				HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

DATE PRINTED.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER RMA70002

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

**\*709062440** 770-393-0110 AMERICAN RAILROAD INDUSTRIES 2870 NORMANDY DR ATLANTA GA 30305

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	£	SHIP VIA	F,O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/26/	2006						
BID OPENING DATE:		08/30/	2006	***************************************	BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUA	INTITY	UOP	CAT: NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	REV. 3	3/88					
	EXHIBI	IT 9					
		FOR I		CE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR AGENCY S ING SCHEDULE IN DDENDA FOR STATE		
	AND A AND SF AND LI PURCHA SEND A	LIST OPECIFIC ST SHA SING D COPY	F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR FORW ON. E ADD	IES THAT HAVE PR THE PROJECT. T ARDED TO THE BUY	HE ADDENDUM ER IN THE STATE GINEER SHALL ALSO	
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER	STED P	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	
	BIDDER AND TH REGULA SHALL EXCEPT	RS AND HE STAT ATIONS ALSO A ION MA	SUBMI E AUD THAT PPLY Y BE	TTED ITOR' APPLY TO AN FOR A	TO THE STATE PUR S OFFICE. THE S TO THE ORIGINAL ADDENDUM DOCUME	IS ISSUED FOR THE	
	REV. 1	.1/96					
SIGNATURE	<del>- 4</del>	$\gamma = 0.0$	real estade de de	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDATE	
TITLE		4011	in.)			770-393-0110	9/18/06
"" Preside	ent .	FÉ	<sup>™</sup> 58-1	4171	LO	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

ATLANTA GA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER RMA70002

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

\*709062440 770-393-0110 AMERICAN RAILROAD INDUSTRIES 2870 NORMANDY DR

30305

SH-P TO

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	£	SHIP	ΊA	F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
07/26/						****			
BID OPENING DATE:		08/30/	2006	Y		BID	OPENING T	IME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	gida da igraeo da eglocarja	UNIT PI		AMOUNT
	EXHIBI	T 10							
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT OF ADE THE N /OR SPECI	ECESSAR	LLOWING C Y REVISIO N, ETC.	HECKED NS TO	
	ADDEND	UM NOS	• •			;			We will be a second of the sec
	NO. 1	•	ښ.	·····	• • • •	**************************************			
	NO. 2	•	[ب.	٠,٠٠٠	• • • •	West 1991			
	NO. 3	•		ا	• • • •	***			W 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	NO. 4			• • • •	• • • •				**************************************
	NO. 5	•	• • • •		• • • •	į			
	I UNDE						HE RECEIP OF THE B		
	l.,.K	-cl	ai	Q.A	all	<u>.</u> SI	GNATURE		
	Hu	enci	١. ٠٠٠٠	1011	mad.I		MPANY		
		their	T ls	2,2	006	DA	TE		Von Control of the Co
	REV. 1	1/96							
			CO		TORS LICE	***************************************			THE PARTY OF THE P
OLONIA TILIDE	$\Lambda$		ŋ	SEE REV	ÆRSE SIDE FOR TE		IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	10h	tall	<u> </u>			TELEPHONE 770	0-393-0110	) DATE	9/18/06
TITLE Preside	n <sup>v</sup> + ∨	- JFEI	N 58-	4171	1 ∩		ADDDE	200 011411000	



MODZEN

ATLANTA GA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

\*709062440 770-393-0110 AMERICAN RAILROAD INDUSTRIES 2870 NORMANDY DR

30305

ØН—₽ НО

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	Α	F.(	D.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
07/26/	·									
BID OPENING DATE:	<b>P</b> ortugalista	<u>08/30/</u>	2006	Polisiones sect	<b>1</b>	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT	FPRICE	AMOUNT	
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO 25305. WEST V	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP TELE IRGINI CTIVE E NUMB	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX, PHONE A STA BIDDE ER ON	TE CO TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD : (30) TE CO R TO THEI	DE 21-11-2 RFORM CON THE WES OWERED TO FOR A COS WEST VIRO 1NG 3, ROO 4) 558-789 DE 21-11-1 INCLUDE TO	PREQUITERACTINGST VIRGUISSUE NTRACTOGINIA DOM 319,	RES THAT G WORK I INIA CON THE CONT RS LICEN IVISION CHARLES IRES ANY RACTORS	ALL IN THIS ITRACTORS RACTORS ISE MAY B OF LABOR STON, WV		
***************************************	CONTRA CONTRA				tinerice	-	1		ustries.	
		F THEI	R CON	TRACT	WILL BE RE ORS LICENS ACT					in the state of th
Andreas Andrea	***************************************		***	AP	PLICABLE I	_AW				
	AND RE	GULATI EQUEST ON IS	ONS, FOR	AND T QUOTA	E CODE, PI HE INFORM, TION" ISSI UTHORITY (	ATION P JED BY	ROVIDED THE PURC	IN		-y-y-y-ministrative vir
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT ABOVE	ED IN SPEC AL OR WRI <sup>-</sup> ION PROVII PARAGRAPI	TTEN, W DED FRO I IS VO	HICH CON M THE SO ID AND O	TRADICTS URCES AS		
SIGNATURE	1/2 /1	tal	1	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	CLEDIIONE	0-393-0	IIO DATE	9/18/06	
Preside	-√· \ ent	FE	58-	14171	.10				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



MODZEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER RMA70002 PAGE 8

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

\*709062440 770-393-0110 AMERICAN RAILROAD INDUSTRIES 2870 NORMANDY DR ATLANTA GA 30305

ØH-₽ ►0

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS				
07/26/											
BID OPENING DATE	:	08/30/	2006		BID	BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM					
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
- Por Portuguis de la constante de la constant	EFFECT	•	To come of the com								
	BANKRU	PTCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT THE VENDOR/C	ONTRACTOR FIL	ES				
	CALLY				ION, THIS CONTRA ND IS TERMINATED						
	ORDER.					The state of the s					
***************************************	REV. 1	/2005			V	·					
				NO	TICE		1				
	A 070N										
	A SIGN	FD RID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO:						
		EPARTM URCHAS			INISTRATION ON						
	В	UILDIN	G 15		TREET, EAST						
					5305-0130						
	THE BI	р ѕнои	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS INFORMATIO	N ON THE FACE	OF				
	THE EN	VELOPE	OR T	не ві	D MAY NOT BE CON	SIDERED:					
	SEALED	BID									
To the state of th	BUYER:	Promonone Process			21						
	REQ. N	o.:	:		RMA70002						
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	***************************************	08/09/2006						
Popular management of the control of	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM						
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	AX N	UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY					
	TO CON	TACT Y	DU RE		NG YOUR BID:						
SIGNATURE	JB -	Hal	$\int$	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONTENTS TELEPHONE	70-393-0110	DATE 9/18/06				
TITLE Preside	ent	FE	58-	14171			ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE				
WH	EN RESPO	ONDING 1	O RFQ	INSER"	T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LA	ABELED 'VENDOR'				



NODZEK

\*709062440

ATLANTA GA

2870 NORMANDY DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

AMERICAN RAILROAD INDUSTRIES

30305

770-393-0110

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER RMA70002

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

S H

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

26836

304-538-2305

07/26/		TER	MS OF SA	LE		SHIP VIA		FO.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		08/30/	2006		BID			ENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITE	M NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	-				_1110	<u>-393-9</u>	20	ſΩ		
	PLEASE CONCER	PRINT	OR T HIS Q	YPE N UOTE:	$\wedge$	person to Mava	l is	,		
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF R	FQ RMA70	003	2 ***** TO	TAL:	\$ <u>672,900-00</u>
				Average of the state of the sta						
		- The state of the								
		Vice Vice Vice Vice Vice Vice Vice Vice					**************************************			
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	$\cap A'$		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND CO				
V	THE		9A.1			TELEPHONE 7	70-	393-0110	DATE	9/18/06
TITLE Preside	≥nt	FE	™ 58-	-14171	.10			ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

I to The et we constations)
Tie Replacement (excluding gaging, tamping and ballast regulation)
Estimated quantity 1,000 ties x unit cost \$ 95.00 per tie =
\$ 95,000.00
3
Gaging (new and respiked crossties)
Estimated quantity 1,500 ties x unit cost \$ 10.00 per tie = \$ 15,000.00
Estimated quantity 1,500 ties & tinit cost \$por to
£ 15,000.00
<u> </u>
Rip-Rap Placement
Rip-Rap Placement  Estimated quantity 3,400 tons x unit cost \$ 39.00 per ton = \$ 132,600.00
\$ 132,600.00
Ψ
Ballast Replacement
Estimated quantity 1,000 tons x unit cost \$ 23.00 per ton = \$ 23,000.00
23 000.00
<u> </u>
Surfacing/Ballast Regulation
Estimated quantity 20 miles x 5,280 feet/mile x unit cost \$ 1.75 per track foot=
Estimated quantity 20 miles x 3,280 recomme x unit cost \$por
\$ 184,800.00
and the second s
Culvert Replacement
Estimated quantity 15 culverts (24 inch) x 40 feet per culvert x unit cost  \$ 86.00 per foot = \$ 51,600.00
= 86.00 $= 51,600.00$
5
Estimated quantity 1 culverts (36 inch) x 30 feet per culvert x unit cost
95.00 per foot = $2,850.00$
5 Port 1001 1
Joint Bar Replacement
Fertinated quantity 200 joint bars x unit cost \$ 236.00 per joint bar =
Estimated quantity 200 joint bars x unit cost \$ 236.00 per joint bar = \$ 47,200.00
3 41/2000
The Live
Ditching  Estimated quantity 2,700 feet x unit cost \$ 13.00 per foot =
Estimated quantity 2,700 feet x unit cost \$ 13.00 per foot = \$ 35,100.00
<b>\$</b> 35,100.00
Rail Replacement
Estimated quantity 3,400 feet x unit cost \$ 13.00 per foot = \$ 44,200.00
¢ 44,200.00
<b>D</b>
·
Destressing of Rail
Ferimated quantity 2 000 feet x unit cost \$ 7.50 per foot =
Estimated quantity 2,000 feet x unit cost \$ 7.50 per foot = \$ 15,000.00
W. Listmatian
Mobilization 26.550.00 per trip
Estimated quantity one trip x unit cost 3 20/3000 per trip
Estimated quantity one trip x unit cost $\frac{26,550.00}{50.00}$ per trip =

TOTAL COST OF ESTIMATED AMOUNTS \$ 672,900.00

Richard Hall

			BID BOND	
KNOW	ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That	we, the undersign	ed, American Railroad Industries
of America	Brentwood	Drive, Atlanta, GA	30305	, as Principal, and Travelers Casualty & Surety Compa
		, <u>Tennessee</u>	a corporati	on organized and existing under the laws of the State of CT
		office in the City of Ha	rtford _	
or west virginia,	as Obligee, in the	penal sum of Five Pe	rcent of Bid	/s 5%
wen end truly to	ne made, we joint!	y and severally bind our	selves, our heirs,	administrators, executors, successors and assigns
The Cor	ndillon of the abov	e obligation is such that	whereas the Prin	cipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
. Deberment of M	mukrizitatiou a ceu	<u>Bin bid or proposal, alla</u>	iched hereto and	made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
1 rack warmer	ance on the vv	est Virginia Central	Railroad	
Project No. RI	MA-70002			
NOW TH	EREFORE.			
	icheroke, Id bid shall be reje			
The Sure way impaired or af waive notice of any IN WITNE	ly, for the value re- fected by any extension. SS WHEREOF, P corporate seals to	rincipal and Surety have	s and agrees that which the Obliges thereunto set the	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby it hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations to be signed by their proper officers, this
		, 2000		
Principal Corporate	Seal			American Ballroad Industries
		•		American Railroad Industries (Name of Principal)
				RI Alia O DI OO
				(Must be President or
				Vice President)
				President
				(Title)
urely Corporate Se	əl			Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America (Name of Surety)
				BV. Jun M. Kalruson

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Sylvia M. Robinson

Agency Commercial Insurance Assoc. REQ P O#\_\_\_\_



#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
Seaboard Surety Company
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

215290

Certificate No. 000235015

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Sylvia M. Robinson, Betty J. Stewart, Johnny H. Thompson, Tom Greek, and Donald S. Denbo

of the City of Brentwo	od	State of Te	ennessee	their true :	and lawful Attorney	(s)-in-Fact
each in their separate capacity other writings obligatory in the contracts and executing or gu	if more than one is named above, ne nature thereof on behalf of the aranteeing bonds and undertakings	to sign, execute, seal and Companies in their but required or permitted in	nd acknowledge any and a siness of guaranteeing the n any actions or proceedir	Il bonds, recognizance fidelity of persons, gu ags allowed by law.	s, conditional undert	akings and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the Companies have caused this in	strument to be signed a	nd their corporate seals to	be hereto affixed, this	31st	
day of						
	Farmington Casualty Com Fidelity and Guaranty Insu Fidelity and Guaranty Insu Seaboard Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine In	rance Company rance Underwriters, I	St. Paul inc. Traveler Traveler	Guardian Insurance ( Mercury Insurance C s Casualty and Surety s Casualty and Surety tates Fidelity and Gu	Company y Company y Company of Ame	rica
1982	MCORPORATED (1927)		SEAL SEAL S	Se HARTFORD, SO	(Company)	SUTY AND CONTROL OF THE SECOND AND CONTROL O
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.			Ву:	Stery VSA orge WAJompson, Senjo	r Vice President	
himself to be the Senior Vice Inc., Seaboard Surety Compar Casualty and Surety Compan	March President of Farmington Casualty ny, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insura y, Travelers Casualty and Surety of the foregoing instrument for the pure	Company, Fidelity and nce Company, St. Paul Company of America, a	Guardian Insurance Comp and United States Fidelity	npany, Fidelity and Gu pany, St. Paul Mercury and Guaranty Compa	aranty Insurance Un Insurance Company ny, and that he, as s	derwriters, 7, Travelers such, being
In Witness Whereof, I hereus My Commission expires the 3	nto set my hand and official seal. Oth day of June, 2006.	TETRE ADTUMP A PUBLIC A	***************************************	Marie C. Tet	c. Jatreo reault, Notary Public	ult

58440-9-05 Printed in U.S.A.

#### WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filled in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this

9th day of Septembel, 20 DV

Kori M. Johanson Assistant Secretary





















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.stpaultravelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.

RFQ No.	٦٨	ΛA	70	000	2
---------	----	----	----	-----	---

### **AFFIDAVIT**

. 041

### West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions.

"Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

#### **EXCEPTION:**

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

#### LICENSING:

The vendor must be licensed in accordance with any and all state requirements to do business with the state of West Virginia.

#### **CONFIDENTIALITY:**

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: AM	erican Ra	alroad =	Endustri	es
Authorized Signature:	Kichend	L Hall	Date:9	-25-06